

The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

reign of the heavens society Temple

Box # 11
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8
Email: ministers@reignoftheheavenssocietytemple.com



MINUTES OF THE MEETING



On this 131st day in the year of YHWH 6024 translated as the 28th day of July two thousand twenty-two at 9:15pm UTC-6. reign of the heaven's society Temple, convened a meeting for the Temple of Yahweh identified as 20220728-RHS-MMIN. Ministry of Governance, Ministry of Trusts and Ministry of Foreign Affairs were present.

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to include the term priest to the term minister, and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to transfer all authority of the Automobile Association to the newly appointed office holders, and

BE IT RESOLVED, a motion passed to remove Rebecca Ann Brown from the reign of the heavens Healing Center website, and

Teavens

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Meeting for the reign of the heavens society Temple is so adjourned on the 131st day in the year of YHWH, 6024, to re-convene at a future date certain, and





The Government of The United States of America Rural Free Delivery Route 1

MINISTER OF TRUSTS OF THE REIGN OF THE HEAVENS SOCIETY TEMPLE

Box#11 The United States of America Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8



MINISTER OF TRUSTS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Jennifer Lyn Ryalls, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the Constitution of the reign of the heavens society that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current information, knowledge, and belief.

The office of the Ministry of Trusts accepts and acknowledges the document:

Minutes of the Meeting 131st day in the year of Yahweh 6024 translates as the twenty eight day of July two thousand twenty-two.

and is recorded on the:

131st day in the year of Yahweh, 6024

Document Date

11:00pm UTC-6 20220728-RHS-MMIN

010

me Record File Number

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file in the Ministry of Trusts in the archives of the reign of the heavens society Temple.

CERTIFIED COPY Issued Date:

131nd day in the year of Yahweh, 6024 [Translation Date: July 28th, 2022]

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Unique Authentication File Number, Seal, and signature of the Minister of Trusts of the reign of the heavens society Temple.

Minister of Trusts of the reign of the heavens society Temple

Jungen Lym Kyalle



